
Blue Mountain (Miss.)  -vs- Faulkner (Ala.) 
2018-03-24 at ,

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: DuBord, Alex (1)
Loss: Letson, Josh (1)
HBP: Letson, Josh, DuBord, Alex, Wilkins, Jonathan
PB: Hathaway, Trey, Letson, Josh, Reeves, Quade, Woolridge, Mason, Gilmore, Hunter, Newson, Latalo, Long, Reid, Willard, Chance,
Roberson, Wes, Senn, Cullen, Carter, Andrew, Suttles, Brandon, Mebane, Myron, Duran, Luis, Wilkins, Jonathan, Riles, T.J., Howard, Jamal,
Estrada, Rusber
 
Start: 16:16   Time: 16:16   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Blue Mountain (Miss.) 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 8 0
Faulkner (Ala.) 3 0 1 1 11 0 0 0 0 16 16 0

Blue Mountain (Miss.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Heard, Miciah cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Looker, Austin 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Leach, Caleb rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Wheeler, Ty 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Newson, Latalo dh 4 1 2 2 0 2 0
Roberts, Madison c 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Bowman, Grayson ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Honeycutt, Cameron 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Hathaway, Trey lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Letson, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gilmore, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Woolridge, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reeves, Quade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 8 3 1 10 0

HR: Wheeler, Ty (1); Newson, Latalo (1)
HBP: Roberts, Madison (1); Bowman, Grayson (1); Hathaway, Trey
(1); Looker, Austin (1)

Faulkner (Ala.) 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Whyte, Tekwaan 2b 3 2 2 0 2 1 0
Riles, T.J. rf 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Howard, Jamal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Freeland, Jacob 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Duran, Luis 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cooley, Reese cf 2 2 2 1 2 0 0
    Carter, Andrew cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
West, Gage c 3 1 2 3 2 0 0
    Roberson, Wes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Estrada, Rusber dh 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
    Willard, Chance 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Long, Reid lf 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
    Mebane, Myron lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Paschke, Austin 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Hamilton, Brady 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Rosa, Ryan ss 4 3 4 6 0 0 0
    Senn, Cullen 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DuBord, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Suttles, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilkins, Jonathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 16 16 16 8 5 0

2B: Long, Reid (1); Cooley, Reese (1); Rosa, Ryan (2)
HR: Rosa, Ryan (2)
SF: Riles, T.J. (1)
SB: Whyte, Tekwaan (1); Riles, T.J. (1)
CS: Rosa, Ryan (1)
HBP: Long, Reid (1); Estrada, Rusber (2)

Blue Mountain (Miss.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Letson, Josh (L, 1) 4.0 11 8 8 2 3 0 0 3 0 21 23 0 0 –
Gilmore, Hunter 0.2 1 5 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 –
Woolridge, Mason 0.1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 –
Reeves, Quade 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 –
Totals 16 16 16 8 5 0 0 3 0 31 40 0 0

Faulkner (Ala.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DuBord, Alex (W, 1) 5.0 6 3 3 0 6 0 0 3 0 21 21 0 0 –
Suttles, Brandon 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Wilkins, Jonathan 1.0 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 4 5 0 0 –
Totals 8 3 3 1 10 1 0 4 0 29 30 0 0



Play By Play
 
 


